expectations; and

 continuing to provide employment opportunities for high calibre people who are committed to working in a c)
team environment and focussed on delivering high quality services to meet client’s needs within a safe working
environment.

On completion of the Offer, the Board believes MACA will have sufficient working capital to achieve these objectives.

3.4 INDICATIVE TIMETABLE

Lodgement of Prospectus with the ASIC  1 October 2010

Opening Date 11 October 2010

Closing Date 5.00pm WST on 27 October 2010

Despatch of Holding Statements 29 October 2010

Expected date for listing on ASX 3 November 2010

   3 INVESTMENT OVERVIEW

10

3.5 OFFER AND FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

Offer Price $1.00

Shares offered under this Prospectus 60,000,000

Shares retained by the Existing Shareholders 90,000,000

Total Shares on issue on completion of the Offer1 150,000,000

Implied market capitalisation at Offer Price2 $150,000,000

Pro-forma cash on hand on completion of the Offer $33,274,111

Interest bearing debt including utilised hire purchase facilities $38,444,394

Enterprise value at Offer Price3 $155,170,283

YEAR ENDING 2009A4 2010A4 2011F6
PRO FORMA

2011F6
STATUTORY

Total Revenue $M $82.8 $155.3 $242.0 $242.0

Growth 88% 56% 56%

EBITDA $M $23.4 $37.8 $53.2 $52.2

Growth 62% 41% 38%

Margin 28% 24% 22% 22%

EBIT $M $17.2 $24.5 $34.3 $33.3

Margin 21% 16% 14% 14%

Net Profit Before Tax $M $16.3 $22.8 $33.0 $32.0

Margin 20% 15% 14% 13%

Net Profit After Tax $M $11.5 $16.4 $23.1 $22.1

Margin 13.9% 10.6% 9.5% 9.1%

Earnings per share $0.154 $0.148

Dividend per share5 $0.06 $0.06

Price earnings multiple 6.5 6.8

EBITDA multiple 2.9 3.0

Implied dividend yield 6.00% 6.00%

Notes:

The total number of Shares on issue following the Offer will be the sum of the total number of New Shares issued 1.
under the Offer, the number of Existing Shares offered by the Existing Shareholders under the Offer and the number of
Shares retained by the Existing Shareholders.

 At the Offer price of $1.00 per Share. The price at which the Shares trade on ASX may be above or below this amount.2.

11

MACA PROSPECTUS 2010

Enterprise value is calculated as the market capitalisation at the Offer price minus pro-forma net cash of $33,274,111 as 3.
at 30 June 2010 plus interest bearing liabilities (including utilised hire purchase facilities) of $38,444,394.

[…]

Materials and consumables (5,311,809) (13,127,309)

Mobilisation/Demobilisation (632,120) (2,130,177)

Plant and equipment hire and rental costs (7,966,480) (9,799,669)

Subcontractor and consultant cost (9,180,205) (28,971,993)

Repairs and maintenance (8,121,796) (18,496,774)

Travel and accommodation (1,354,128) (2,695,870)

Bad Debts (764,262) -

Other expenses from ordinary activities (2,396,181) (4,968,388)

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation 23,385,295 37,849,231

Depreciation and amortisation expense (6,139,351) (13,373,555)

Earnings before interest and tax 17,245,944 24,475,676

Interest expense (947,445) (1,719,377)

Profit from ordinary activities before  income tax expense 16,298,499 22,756,299

Income tax expense relating to ordinary activities (4,761,703) (6,321,698)

Net profit after income tax expense 11,536,796 16,434,601

The Income Statement is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial
information set out in Appendix 4.

  APPENDIX 1

54

MACA LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

notes
As at As at subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

30 -Jun-09 30-Jun-10 events Adjustments After issue
$ $ $ $ $

CuRRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 14,002,435 6,010,111 (5,686,000) 32,950,000 33,274,111

Trade and other
receivables

 6,545,480 35,332,240 - - 35,332,240

Available-for-sale financial
assets

 2,578,811 2,853,125 - - 2,853,125

Loan Receivable  150,000 - - - -

TOTAL CuRRENT ASSETS  23,276,726 44,195,476 (5,686,000) 32,950,000 71,459,476

NON-CuRRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and
equipment

3 20,133,835 58,709,155 (340,000) - 58,369,155

Deferred tax assets  332,324 473,030 - - 473,030

Other  11,966 11,942 - - 11,942

TOTAL NON-CuRRENT
ASSETS

 20,478,125 59,194,127 (340,000) - 58,854,127

TOTAL ASSETS  43,754,851 103,389,603 (6,026,000) 32,950,000 130,313,603

CuRRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  2,869,060 25,213,280 - - 25,213,280

Financial Liabilities  6,382,644 15,218,345 - - 15,218,345

Current tax liabilities  1,804,772 2,202,645 - - 2,202,645

Provisions  1,228,673 1,576,765 - - 1,576,765

TOTAL CuRRENT
LIABILITIES

 12,285,149 44,211,035 - - 44,211,035

NON-CuRRENT
LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities  7,129,688 23,226,049 - - 23,226,049

Deferred tax liabilities  195,630 281,152 142,200 - 423,352

TOTAL NON-CuRRENT
LIABILITIES

 7,325,318 23,507,201 142,200 - 23,649,401

TOTAL LIABILITIES  19,610,467 67,718,236 142,200 - 67,860,436

  APPENDIX 2

55

MACA PROSPECTUS 2010

notes
As at As at subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

30 -Jun-09 30-Jun-10 events Adjustments After issue
$ $ $ $ $

NET ASSETS  24,144,384 35,671,367 (6,168,200) 32,950,000 62,453,167

EquITy

Share capital 4 338 338 - 32,950,000 32,950,338

Asset revaluation reserve 280,071 306,109 - - 306,109

Share based payments
reserve

5 - - - 946,769 946,769

Retained profits 6 23,863,975 35,364,920 (6,168,200) (946,769) 28,249,951

TOTAL EquITy  24,144,384 35,671,367 (6,168,200) 32,950,000 62,453,167

The pro-forma Balance Sheet after Issue is as per the Balance Sheet before Issue adjusted for the effect of subsequent
events and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The Balance Sheet is to be read in
conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

56

MACA LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

 For the year ended For the year ended
 30-Jun-09 30-Jun-10
 $ $

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Receipts from customers 102,795,718 141,037,610

Payments to suppliers and employees (76,647,088) (108,400,684)